

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

MKV	o-4-77			Patent and Trademark Of	ffice	
To the Honorable C	Commissioner of Patents and Tra	101060	158	al documents or copy thereof.		
1	Name of conveying party(ies): Alan Hector Fer NICKOLS and Robert Anthony Frederick		Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies)		
	me(s) of conveying party(ies) attache [X] No			CORPORATION PTY LIMITED 8, 227 Collins Street, Melbourne, O. Australia		
3. Nature of con [X] Assignme [] Security Ap [] Other	ent [] Merger greement [] Change of Name		City: _ State: _ 2			
Execution Date: M	ay 1, 1999 and May 11, 1999					
4. Application m	umber(s) or patent number(s)					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is						
A. Patent Applica S/N 09/297,117		B.	Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers	attached?	[]Yes	[X] No		
	lress of party to whom correspondence cument should be mailed:	6.	Total number of	applications and patents involved:	1	
Name: Ronal	ld B. Hildreth	7.	Total fee (37 CF	(R 3.41): \$\frac{40.6}{20.6}	00	
BAKER & BO	OTTS, L.L.P.		[] Enclosed [X] Authorized	to be charged to deposit account		
Address: <u>30 R</u>	ockefeller Plaza - 44 Fl.	8.	Deposit account 02-4377	number:		
City: <u>New Yor</u> 6/07/1999 //SHABAZZ	rk State: NY Zip: 10112 00000081 (2437? 09297117			e copy of this page if paying by deposit	_	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and	signature		7			
To the best of original docum	my knowledge and belief, the foregoinent.	ng judrument don	is true and	t and any attached copy is a true copy of the	, 	
Ronald B. Hildreth, PTO#19,498 June 1, 1999						
	Name of Person Signing		Signat	Date Date		
Total number of pa	ges including cover sheet, attachment	ts and decument:	1			

PATENT REEL: 010001 FRAME: 0742

ASSIGNMENT

W:	HEREAS, 1/	wE(1) Alan Hector	Fergus NICKOLS
a Austri	alian	citizen, residing at	
3127, A	ustralia	2200 Transparial MOSS	
(2) <u>ROI</u>	<u>bert Ant</u> tralian	nony Frederick MOSS citizen, residing at	3 Keller Court, Hampton Park, Victoria,
	ustralia		
(3)		aitigan ragiding at	
a		citizen, residing at	
hereinafter re improvement which:	eferred to as ts in A	Assignor (collectively if more the power control appara	nan one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful itus for lighting systems the specification of
(a)		was executed on even date	herewith;
(b)		Express Mail No., as Applic	as Application No. 0 / or cation No. not yet known and was amended (if applicable); or
(c)	X P	was described and claimed 24 October 1996	(if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on
NO acknowledged hereby sell, a and interest in Patent Applic the United St under Internat	eferred to as a United State W, THEREI d, Assignor has sign, transfer the United sations in the ates of Americanal Conversional Conversional	Assignee) desires to acquire the es of America, its territories and FORE, for good and valuable tereby acknowledges that it has a rand set over, unto Assignee, it States of America, and its terriunited States of America and ica which may be granted therentions; and Assignor hereby authors	e consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, tories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of con and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority norizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States
		Patents for said improvements of this instrument.	to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in
representative awful papers, possible to aid	s and assign , execute all d Assignee, i	s, any facts known to it respect divisional, continuing and reiss	igrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal ing said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all ue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything ives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for
IN T	FESTIMONY	WHEREOF, Assignor intend	ing to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.
This <u>IX</u> da	ay of	May , 1999	Signature of Alan Hector Fergus NICKOLS
This 1/th	ay of	May , 199 9	Signature of Robert Anthony Frederick MOSS
Chis ds	av of	100	Nobel Committee Trade Tox 11000

Signature of

PATENT REEL: 010001 FRAME: 0743

RECORDED: 06/04/1999